
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2397
ANSWERED ON:04.08.2015
Special Permits for Bangladeshi Nationals
Kumar Shri Ashwini

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Bangladesh Government has expressed any desire to discuss the issue of illegal migration with a proposal to give ''special permits'' to Bangladeshi nationals who want to work in India; and

(b) if so, the reaction of the Government in this regard?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)

(a) : No, Madam.

(b) : Does not arise.
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